IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

HARRIS CORPORATION,)			
Appellant/cross-appellee)			
V .)	CASE	NO.	90,366
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.)			
Appellee/cross-appellant)			
v.)			
Julia L. Johnson, et al., as members) of the FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE) COMMISSION,			
Appellees/cross-appellees.)			

ANSWER BRIEF OF CROSS-APPELLEE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ROBERT D. VANDIVER General Counsel Florida Bar No. 344052

DIANA W. CALDWELL Associate General Counsel Florida Bar No. 865842

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0862 (850) 413-6175

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NO.				
TABLE OF CITATIONS ii				
SYMBOLS AND DESIGNATIONS OF THE PARTIES iii				
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS				
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT ,				
ARGUMENT				
I. THE COMMISSION CORRECTLY DETERMINED THE FACILITIES AT ISSUE ARE COMPLEX INSIDE WIRE 6				
II. THE ORDER BELOW CORRECTLY CONCLUDED THAT IT DID NOT APPEAR THAT BELLSOUTH HAD VIOLATED ANY FLORIDA RULES OR STATUTES, AND THAT, GIVEN THE APPARENT INCONSISTENCY BETWEEN THE FCC'S FINAL RULE AND NOTE B TO ACCOUNT 232, IT WAS UNCLEAR WHETHER ANY FCC RULES OR REGULATIONS HAD BEEN VIOLATED				
III. THE ORDER BELOW CORRECTLY PROHIBITED BELLSOUTH FROM CONTINUING TO CHARGE FOR THE USE OF THE COMPLEX INSIDE WIRE				
CONCLUSION , , , , ,				
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE				

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE NO.
<u>CASES</u>	
<u>Citv of Tallahassee v. Mann,</u> 411 So. 2d 162 (Fla. 1981)	15
Florida Waterworks Association V. Florida Public Service Commission, 473 So. 2d 237 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985) .	12
Teleco Communications Company v. Susan F. Clark, 695 So. 2d 304 No. 87,316 (Fla. 1997)	13
FCC DECISIONS	
<u>Final Rule</u> , 47 FR 44770 (1982) ,	6
Report and Order, 85 FCC 2d 818 (1981)	PASSIM
Memorandum Opinion and Order, 1 FCCR 1190 (1986)	8,10
First Report and Order, 95 FCC 2d 1276 (1983)	PASSIM
<u>Second Report and Order</u> , 59 Rad. Reg. 2d (P & F) 1143 (1986)	8,11
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DECISIONS	
Petition of Southern Bell Telephone and Telegraph Company for Rate Stabilization and Implementation Orders and Other Relief, 88 FPSC 10:311 (1988)	
FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE	
Rule 25-4.0345, Florida Administrative Code	2
FCC RULES	
47 C.F.R. 568.3	2
47 C.F.R. 32.232 (1984)	1
